Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of September 19, 2024

2018-00416

RECEIVED: 12/13/18 FILED: 12/13/18 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 03/25/19

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Accounting Deferral

UTILITIES:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

05/03/19	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Supplemental Update Response to Commission Follow-up Letter
04/24/19	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Response to Commission Follow-up Letter
04/10/19	POST CASE: Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Response to Commission Order
03/25/19	Final Order Entered: 1. Duke Kentucky is authorized to establish a regulatory asset in the amount of \$1,051,054, based on its total incremental O&M expense over the amount considered as normal O&M expense, for storm damages and service restoration due to the November Ice Storm. 2. The regulatory asset account established in this case is for accounting
	purposes only. 3. Duke Kentucky shall, within 14 days of the date of this Order, provide to the
	Commission, the accounting entries made on its books to effectuate the creation of the regulatory
	asset. 4. The amount, if any, of the regulatory asset authorized herein that is to be amortized and
	recovered in rates shall be determined in Duke Kentucky's next base rate case based on an
	examination of its storm preparedness, its storm restoration efforts,
	reliability improvement efforts and the reasonableness of the costs incurred. 5. This case is hereby closed and will be removed from the Commission's docket.
03/06/19	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Verification Page for Response to Commission Staff Third Request for Information
03/01/19	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Response to Commission Staff Third Request for Information
02/19/19	Commission Staff's Third Request for Information to Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
02/01/19	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Response to Staff Second Request for Information
01/23/19	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
01/11/19	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
12/27/18	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
12/13/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/13/18	Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Application for an Order Approving the Establishment of a Regulatory Asset

Total Number of Cases: 1